

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 4 AND 5 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).1360/2009

M.P.HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party,permission to file rejoinder affidavit in impleadment application and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Trishna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application has been filed for impleading the High Court of M.P. through its Registrar as also the State of M.P. as respondents in the Special Leave Petition. They have interest in the lis. The application is allowed. Let those persons be impleaded as respondents.

The amended cause titled be placed on record within two weeks.

Permission to file the Rejoinder Affidavit in the impleadment application is granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Court Master