

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7228/2011

M.P.HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for making alternative arrangement has been issued to the appellant but none has put in appearance.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar