

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7228 OF 2011

M.P. High Court Bar Association

....Appellants

VERSUS

Amit & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for making alternative arrangement has been issued to the appellant but none has put in appearance.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders."

It is submitted that Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Counsel for the Appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate. A notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole Appellant on 24.11.2014. AD card duly signed has been received on 04.12.2014 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Appellant so far.

Service of Notice in the appeal is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate Orders with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate.
304, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Advocate.
(For information)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR