

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7228/2011

M.P.HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMs. Priyal Jain, Advocate appears and sought time to file  
Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant.

Two weeks' time is granted to her for filing the same.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR