

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7228/2011

M. P. HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. MANJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to Ms. Priyal Jain,
Advocate to file vakalatnama on behalf of sole appellant.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER